

News Release

P.O. Box 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: (717) 944-1300, ext. 3721

Fax: (717) 944-1625

E-mail: mmcgowan@phoenixcon.com

Molly McGowan

Public Relations Specialist

For release: March 2011

Phoenix Contact's WirelessHART Gateway wins a *Control Engineering* Engineers' Choice Award

MIDDLETOWN, **Pa.** – Phoenix Contact's WirelessHART Gateway won a *Control Engineering* Engineers' Choice Award, the publication announced on Feb. 23.

The award-winning RAD-WHG/WLAN-XD is the first WirelessHART gateway to feature an integrated WLAN transceiver. The gateway can connect up to 250 WirelessHART field devices. The integrated WLAN can serve as the backhaul connection, allowing the gateway to be installed in the field closer to the monitored devices. The gateway then converts the HART data to Modbus TCP for easy integration into any host system.

"It's exciting to have *Control Engineering* readers recognize this product as the breakthrough it is," said Dave Skelton, vice president of Phoenix Contact's Americas Business Unit. "Process engineers around the world are using WirelessHART as a way to easily obtain data from their existing HART or new WirelessHART instruments. With this gateway, Phoenix Contact has combined our competencies in wireless, networking and process technologies to develop a product that makes WirelessHART networks even more cost-effective and flexible."

Control Engineering, part of CFE Media, awarded products in 30 categories of control, instrumentation, and automation products introduced in 2010, as chosen by print and online subscribers. This is the 24th year of product recognition for the publication, highlighted in the February 2011 monthly edition, in several newsletters and at www.controleng.com/awards.

"Innovative solutions such as Phoenix Contact's WirelessHART gateway make manufacturing and other control engineering applications more efficient through smart applications of new technologies. Investments in the best products and software can help solve the most pressing challenges in automation, control and instrumentation," according to Mark T. Hoske, *Control Engineering* content manager.

"Continuous improvements among leading technology providers ensure that manufacturers, machine builders and automation system integrators can achieve the levels of agility, efficiency and effectiveness necessary to compete—and win—in today's global economy," Hoske said.

About the recognition

More than 100 product nominations from 65 companies were entered for consideration in this year's Engineers' Choice Awards. *Control Engineering* subscribers voted to identify the products they felt were the most exceptional based on technological advancement, service to the industry and market impact. Engineers' Choice Award winners and honorable mentions were named in 30 categories. Awards will be presented as part of the 2011 Manufacturing/Automation Summit, a conference to be held March 20-22, 2011, in Chicago.

About Control Engineering

Control Engineering (www.controleng.com) is the leader in connecting the global industrial engineering audience through the coverage of and education about automation, control and instrumentation technologies in a regionally focused, actionable manner through online and print media and in-person events. Control Engineering, Consulting-Specifying Engineer, and Plant Engineering are part of CFE Media LLC, located in Oak Brook, IL. CFE stands for Content for Engineers (www.cfemedia.com).

About Phoenix Contact

Phoenix Contact develops and manufactures industrial electrical and electronic technology products that power, protect, connect and automate systems and equipment for a wide range of industries. Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG, Blomberg, Germany, operates 47 international subsidiaries, including Phoenix Contact USA in Middletown, Pa. Phoenix Contact's formal Integrated Management System is registered to ISO quality, environmental and safety standards (ISO 9001:2008, 14001:2004 and OHSAS 18001:2007).

For more information about the WirelessHART gateway, visit http://www.phoenixcontact.net/wirelesshart

###